AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun
WAU P U N Monday, August 08, 2022 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Common Council will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference. Instructions to join the meeting
are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87807374034?pwd=dEYydE5uV3hoTDRiemI0SG5JbTVaQT09
Dial by your location: 1312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 878 0737 4034
Passcode: 464890

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Zoning Board 5-16-22

Utility Commission 7-11-22

Plan Commission Special Meeting 7-12-22

Common Council 7-12-22

Police and Fire Commission 7-20-22

Library Board 7-20-22

Committee of the Whole 7-26-22

(90 [N[O [T [ | N

CITY AND UTILITY DEPARTMENT REPORTS
9. Police Department

10. Fire Department

11. Library

12. Recreation Department
13. Public Works

4. City Clerk-Treasurer

5. Utilities

6. Administrator-Economic Development

e

CONSIDERATION FOR ACTION (Motions)

17. Faith Technologies Lighting Lease Payoff

18. Award Bid for Asphalt Paving Contract Alley (400 block south side of E. Main St between S. Madison St. and
Carrington St.)

19. Award Bid for Asphalt Paving Contract Shaler Park (400 N. Madison St. Shaler Park Drive and Parking Area)




MAYORAL CORRESPONDENCE/PRESENTATIONS
20. Wayfaring Signage and Branding

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 8/8/22 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings of the Body of the Common Council (All meetings begin at 6:00pm unless otherwise noticed)

Tuesday, August 30, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, September 13,2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, September 27,2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 11, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 25, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm Election
Tuesday, November 29,2022  Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 13, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 27, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

Operator License:
Benjamin Hendrix, Tara Lee, Joshua Donovan,

Temporary Class B

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check lssue Dates: 7/28/2022 - 8/4/2022

Page: 1
Aug 04, 2022 02:07PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/28/2022 98 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 545.49
07/28/2022 99 CREXENDO 455.06
07/2812022 100 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
07/28/2022 101 KWIK TRIP STORES 11,376.38
07/28/2022 102 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 3,600.79
07/28/2022 104086 DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEED 30.00
07/29/2022 104213 VANDE ZANDE, CHUCK 250.00
08/04/2022 104280 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 819.64
08/04/2022 104281 AIRGAS USA, LLC 578.77
08/04/2022 104282 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,597.63
08/04/2022 104283 AMERICAN HYDRAULICS INC 2,532.00
0810412022 104284 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 3,134.33
08/04/2022 104285 AT&T 120.40
08/04/2022 104286 AXON ENTERPRISE INC 4,742 .55
08/04/2022 104287 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER 667.95
08/04/2022 104288 BATTERIES PLUS LLC 42.30
08/04/2022 104289 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC 6,214.16
08/04/2022 104290 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1,288.17
08/04/2022 104291 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 1,940.96
08/04/2022 104292 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT 421.54
08/04/2022 104293 CEDAR CORPORATION 1,545.00
08/04/2022 104294 CFS INSPECTIONS 1,248,006
08/04/2022 104295 CITIES DIGITAL 693.00
08/04/2022 104296 CRETEX SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 6,481.62
08/04/2022 104297 DEVRIES WELDING LLC 42.00
08/04/2022 104298 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,345.30
08/04/2022 104299 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 4,066.04
08/04/2022 104300 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 1,689.38
08/04/2022 104301 HAWKINS INC 4,277.40
08/04/2022 104302 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 1,349.46
08/04/2022 164303 INTER-QUEST 81.22
08/04/2022 104304 LARSON TRUCKING INC 97.24
08/04/2022 104305 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES 50.00
08/04/2022 104306 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC, 4,088.67
08/04/2022 104307 MOTOROLA 4,830.48
08/04/2022 104308 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC 175.00
08/04/2022 104309 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 1,387.83
08/04/2022 104310 PT TIRE & SERVICE CORP 65.00
08/04/2022 104311 PEPSI-COLA 697.43
08104/2022 104312 PIT-STCP PORTABLES 152.50
08/04/2022 104313 RENS FLORAL 55.95
08/04/2022 104314 RENS NURSERY RETAIL 1,739.40
08/04/2022 104315 SSM HEALTH AT WORK 627.50
08/04/2022 104316 SAN-A-CARE, INC 813.75
08/04/2022 104317 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 51.98
08/04/2022 104318 STICKS AND STONES 180.00
08/04/2022 104319 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
08/04/2022 104320 US CELLULAR 390.08
08/04/2022 104321 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 240.00
08/04/2022 104322 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 7/28/2022 - 8/4/2022

Page: 2
Aug 04, 2022 02:07PM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
08/04/2022 104323 WAUPUN UTILITIES +,010.86
08/04/2022 104324 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 70.00
08/04/2022 104325 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 14,811.72
08/04/2022 104326 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 1,046.48
08/04/2022 104327 KAMINSKI, RACHEL 52.31
08/04/2022 104328 BISHOP, ROHN 40.00

Grand Totals: 103,061.68
Report Criteria;

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPLIN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

nput Dates: 7/28/2022 - 8/4/2022

Page: 1
Aug 04, 2022 02:08PM

Reporl Criteria:
invoice Detail.input date = 07/28/2022,07/29/2022,08/04/2022

Invoice Descriplion Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
16MJ-X9C7-RR41  copy paper 07/28/2022 19.70 100-10-5131-3-30
163V-T36V-NFJP  Receipt Book 07/31/2022 8.34 100-10-51414-3-30
16MJ-X9C7-RR41  copy paper 07/28/2022 19.99 100-10-5141-3-30
1YKG-YKD9-6FHY  pens - electior supplies 08/03/2022 61.50 100-10-6142-3-38
1X77-R7MC-FQJ8  election supplies 08/02/2022 81.00 100-10-5142-3-38
16MJ-X9C7-RR41  copy paper Q7/28/2022 19.99 100-10-5191-3-30
14GN-F11J-11KG  clothing allow - Louden 07/28/2022 56.75 100-12634
16MJ-X9C7-RR41  copy paper 07/28/2022 19.99 100-20-5513-3-30
176X-NGG1-WN7K  band-aids for med kits 07/24/2022 17.14 100-20-5523-3-38
1G4W-L6JY-TKRT Remote control holder/coffee podsffile cabinet 071712022 177.89 100-40-5211-3-30
197K-TOMP.-WPPF  wall mounted hutch - PD 07/28/2022 130.88 100-40-5211-3-30
1G4W-L6JY-KY4D  wall clocks - PD a7tiri2022 30.18 100-40-5214-3-38
1POR-J7TIK-MTXT 2 way radiosAvalkie talkies - PD 07/17/2022 135.99 100-40-5215-3-38
iBMJ-X9C7-RR41  copy paper 07/28/2022 19.99 100-70-5420-3-30
16MJ-X8C7-RR41  copy paper 07/28/2022 20.31 100-80-5670-3-30
Totat 48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 815.64
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9128136630 Chemicals - Pool 07/21/2022 578,77 100-20-5523-3-40
Total 9687 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 578.77
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
3425110000-JULY22  MUSEUM monthly fuel charges - July 2022 0772912022 13.75 100-20-5512-3-32
7255200000-JULY22  Senior Center - July 2022 07/29/2022 13.27 100-20-5513-3-32
§374620000-JULY22  Aguatic Center - July 2022 07/29/2022 1,268.45 100-20-5523-3-32
5846940000-JULYZ2  Police Dept - monihly fuel charges - July 2022 0712912022 37.06 100-40-5211-3-32
5046940000-JULY22  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges -July 2022 07/292022 20.84 100-50-5231-3-22
1780510000-JULY22  CITY HALL monthly fuet charges - July 2022 07/29/2022 54.82 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-JULY22  community center monthly fuel-July 2022 - city 07/29/2022 86.37 1+00-70-5419-3-32
3264610000-JULY22 Garage monthiy fusl - July 2022 07/29/2022 103.07 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL: 1,697.63
1203 AMERICAN HYDRAULICS INC
26254  rebuilt cyl oa plow 07/26{2022 996.00 100-70-5411-3-36
26253 Repair lift cylinder on forklift 07/26/2022 1,536.00 100-70-5414-3-36
Total 1203 AMERICAN HYDRAULICS INC: 2,532.00
1767 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
163731  Monthly services/Revaluation Program - Aug 2022 08/01/2022 3,134.33 100-30-5152-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 3,134.33
1904 AT & T
JUNE20-JULY19 2022  Police Dept monthly phone charges 07/19/2022 12840 100-40-5214-3-31
Tolal 1904 AT & T: 129.40
1994 AXON ENTERPRISE INC
INUS088168 Tasers 07/26/2022 4,742.55 410-40-5211-4-00




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 2

Input Dales: 7/28/2022 - 8/4/2022 Aug 04, 2022 02:08PM
nvoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost Gl Account
Total 1994 AXON ENTERPRISE INC: 4,742.55
3072 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES
306-189632  can finers 07120/2022 667.95 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 3072 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES: 667.95
4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC
P53597419 BV batteries - replace in emergency lights at buildings G7128/2022 42.30 100-50-5232-3-26
Total 4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC: 42.30
5070 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INCG
183309 rescue skuls Q712512022 6,214.16 220-50-5231-3-38
Total 5070 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC: 6,214.16
5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLQGIES LLC
221930 Performance Paich Mix 0712012022 t,288.17 100-70-5431-3-38
Total 5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 1,288.17
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1244833 concrete - storm sewer inlet repair 07/20/2022 600.00 700-10-5192-3-36
1246047 concrete - inlet repairs 07/28/2022 831.00 700-10-5192-3-36
1246187 concrete - inlet repairs 07/29/2022 508.96 700-10-5192-3-36
Tolat 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 1.940.96
7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT
0053775-IN  street sweeper repair 0712612022 421.54 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 421.54
8046 CEDAR CORPORATION
112241 City Hall Accessibie Parking 0712712022 1,545.00 40(.70-5420-8-00
Total B046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 1,645.00
9085 CF3 INSPECTIONS
2022MY014G  Annual Ladder lesting/maintenance 07/21/2022 1,248.00 100-5G-5232-3-36
Total 9085 CFS INSPECTIONS: 1,248.00
10218 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
4124054991 Library Rugs - June 2022 071282022 94.01 100-70-5410-3-38
4124056011 Safety Building Rugs - June 2022 07/28/2022 80,32 100-70-5410-3-38
4124055026  senior Center rugs - June 2022 U7I28/2022 48.37 100-70-6410-3.38
4124055045  City Hall Rugs - June 2022 071282022 106.79 100-70-56410-3-38
4122663900 Garage shop towels/Uniforms - June 2022 07128/2022 36.54 100-70-5411-3.38
4123363245 Garage shop towels/Uniforms - June 2022 07128/2022 36.54 100-70-5411-3-38
4124055227 Garage shop fowels/Uniforms - June 2022 07/28/2022 67.756 100-70-5411-3-38
4124608854 Garage shop towels/Uniforms - July 2022 0712812022 37.63 100-70-5411-3-38
4125353159 Garage shop towels/Uniforms « July 2022 0712812022 37.64 100-70-5411-3-38

Totat 10218 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2: 545,49




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
10223 GITIES DIGITAL
55063 Laserfiche Anruat Support & Updales - PD 10-15-22 thru 07H19/2022 693.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 10223 CITIES DIGITAL: 693.00
16649 CRETEX SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
038981 Inlet & manhole rings 07/28/2022 6,481.62 700-10-5192-3-36
Totai 10648 CRETEX SPECIALTY PRODUCTS: 6,481.62
10651 CREXENDO
JULYZ2022 City Hall Phone Charges - July 2022 0712812022 335.44 100-10-5197-3-31
JULY2022 Senior Center Phone Charges - July 2022 07/28/2022 23.97 100-20-5513-3-31
JULY2022 Garage Phone Charges - July 2022 071282022 95.65 100-70-5412-3-31
Total 10651 CREXENDO: 455.06
11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC
01853 fube-level ext for storm sewer work 0712212022 42.00 700-10-5192-3-36
Totat 11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC: 42.00
11951 DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
7-29-22  Annexation - N11363 State Rd 26 07/2912022 30.00 100-10-5110-3-38
Total 11851 DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS: 30.00
12676 FAITH TECH, INC.
JULY2022 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 34 of 60 07/28/2022 1,760.17 300-10-5935-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
JULY22  epoxylgorifla glue 08/04/2022 13.98 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY22 sunscreen for aquatic center 08/04/2022 47.96 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY22 facet handle - womens bathroom - aquatic cenler 08/04/2022 4.99 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY22  wasp spray 08/04/2022 33.97 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY22 hand scap 08/04/2022 27.98 100-20-5523-3-38
JULY22  UPS - send in controller for repair 08/04/2022 24.85 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY22 supplies to repair sprinkler 08/04{2022 30.75 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY22 supplies to repair sprinkler 08/04{2022 5.58 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY22  supplies to repair sprinkler 08/04/2022 43.54 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY22 wire - replace on Field 1 irrigation system 08/04/2022 407.9¢ 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY22 caulk - repair seam at Gus 0B/04/2022 9.99 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2?2 batteries for park cameras 08/Q412022 19.99 100-20-5525-3-36
JULYZ22  caulk - fix {urf at complex 0B8/04/2022 39,86 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY22  sprinkler programable (8/04/2022 26.99 t00-20-55625-3-38
JULY22 target stand/sanalize wipesitarget sithouettefduct tapefspr  08/04/2022 162.85 100-40-5215-3-38
JULY22 replace rope on flag pole 08/04/2022 7.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY22 molding - concessicn stand repair 08/04/2022 11.99 100-70-541G-3-36
JULY22 balleries 08/04/2022 17.99 £00-70-5410-3-36
JULY22 mouse trap 08/04/2022 6.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY22 fasteners 08/04/2022 9.96 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY22 supplies/batteries 08/04/2022 125.97 $00-70-5410-3-36
JULY22  cul off wheellweedealer slring 08/04/2022 79.50 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY22 rain-x/pler 16" pump 08/04/2022 47.98 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY22 tap plugddrill bi¢ 08/04/2022 9.58 1006-70-5411-3-36
JULY22 post maul rplc handle 08/04/2022 19.99 100-70-5411-3-36
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Invoice Description fnvoice Date Totat Cost GL Account
JULY22  air fiiler 0870412022 13.9¢ 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY22 marking paint - mark sidewalks 08/04/2022 39.96 100-70-5444-3-36
JULY22 spring snap link - vac teailer remote control clip 08104/2022 3.99 700-10-5192-3-36
JULY22 chain (G8/04/2022 14.97 700-10-51982-3-38
JULY22 pVC cement 08/04/2022 32.98 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,345.30
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2022-133  Building Insp/Zoning Admin for July 2022 08/03/2022 4,066.04 230-30-5241-3-38
Totat 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 4,066,04
16442 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC
0163867-IN  Buik oil & supplies O712912022 1,688.38 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 15442 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC: 1,689.38
16667 HAWKINS INC
6254885 Pool Chemicals 0B/02/2022 427740 100-20-5523-3-40
Total 15657 HAWKINS INC: 4,277.40
15920 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE
1133288 Aquatic Center Concession Stand 06/29/2022 261.27 $00-20-5523-3-39
1165111  Aquatic Center Concession Stand 07/20/2022 588,25 100-20-5523-3-39
1163347 Aquatic Center Concession Stand 0712712022 499.94 100-20-5523-3-39
Total 15920 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 1,349.46
16440 INTER-QUEST
83400 phone support - voice over interret service 0713112022 81.22 100-10-5197-3-38
Tolal 16440 INTER-QUEST: 81.22
47475 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JUNE22 Police Dept monthly fuel - June 2022 07/28/2022 4,245.27 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-JUNE22  Fire dept monthly fuel - June 2022 07/28/2022 654.97 100-60-5232-3-38
DPW-JUNEZ22 DPW monthly fuel purchases - June 2022 07/28/2022 6,034.37 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-JUNEZ22 DPW monthly fuel purchases - June 2022 07/2812022 441.77 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17176 KWIK TRIP STORES: 11,376.38
17303 LARSON TRUCKING INC
8635 Hauled gravel for storm sewer & inlet repairs 0712512022 97.24 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 17303 LARSON TRUCKING INC: 97.24
17400 LEAGUE OF WIMUNICIPALITIES
84784 Basics of Budgeling Webinar - Schlieve 07/20/2022 50.00 100-10-5191-3-37
Total 17400 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES: §0.00
18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.
RO0212069.0-2022-2  Waupun Closed Landfill Monitering May 15, 2022 to July 08/01/2022 4,088.67 100-70-5420-3-38

Total 18008 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.:

4,088.67
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19526 MOTOROLA
8281416836 radio for 1st responder vehicle 07/13/2022 4,830.48 410-50-5231-4-00
Total 19526 MOTOROLA: 4,830.48
20072 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
8239847X membership renewal 0710412022 i75.00 100-50-5233-3-34
Totat 20072 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC: 175.00
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR78017 Ricoh MP301SPF-city hall-confract base rate 8/1/22 - 7/3  08/01/2022 598.00 100-10-5141-3-36
AR78017 Ricoh MP301SPF-city hall-contract usage charge 8/1/21- 08/01/2022 33.36 10G-10-5141-3-36
AR77889 service prinfer at garage-could not fix-ordered new one 07/27/2022 187.47 100-70-5412-3-36
AR77917 Ricoh Printer - Garage 07/28/2022 569.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 26900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 1,387.83
20997 PT TIRE & SERVICE CORP
25200 valve stem - tire repair 07/118/2022 65.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Totat 20997 PT TIRE & SERVICE CORP: 65.00
24238 PEPSI-COLA
31108207 Pool Concessions Q61772022 359.53 100-20-55623-3-3¢
LF2207187689671 Late Fee 07/18/2022 5.39 100-20-5523-3-34
28233959 Pool Concessions 07/22/2022 332.51 100-20-5523-3-39
Total 21238 PEPSI-COLA: 697.43
21790 PIT-5TOP PORTABLES
A-131488 Pine Street Park Port a Potty 6/25/22.7122122 Qvfa2i2022 162.50 100-20-5525-3-38
Total 21790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES: 152.50
22795 RENS FLORAL
2064 Vase to Rehrauer Service 8/01/2022 55,895 100-10-5110-3-38
Tolal 22795 RENS FLORAL: 55,95
22856 RENS NURSERY RETAIL
8-4.22 Maple trees - repiacing ash trees 08/04/2022 457.65 100-70-5443-3-38
8-4-22 Maple trees - replacing ash trees 08/04/2022 1,281.75 220-26-5520-3-38
Total 22850 RENS NURSERY RETAIL: 1,739.40
23173 SSMHEALTH AT WORK
37472 Annuat Employee Hearing Evaluations 08/01/2022 81.00 100-40-5215-3-37
37472 EMR Physicais 08/01/2022 137.00 100-50-5230-3-38
37506 Physical - Firefighter 0810172022 316.00 100-50.5231-3-38
37472 DOT Employee Drug Screen 08/01/2022 93,50 100-70-5412-3-38

Tolal 23173 SSM HEALTH AT WORK: 6§27.50

23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
575786 Supplies 0712172022 813.756 100-70-5410-3-38
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Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 813.75
24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
8-4-22 sharpie markers - DPW 08/04/2022 651.88 100-70-5492-3-38
Total 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 51.98
24350 STICKS AND STONES
13075 mowing & frimming - 904 Pleasant 06/20/2022 50.00 100-70-5613-3-38
13074 mowing & trimming - 15 W Brown/14 S Watertown 06/17/2022 130,00 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 180.00
25450 TRU CLEANERS L1.C
CW080122 cleaning service for City of Waupun - for July 2022 08/04/2022 4.052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
CWo080122-A  additional cleaning service due to Covid-19 - for July 202  08/04/2022 480.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS ELC: 4,532.81
25760 US CELLULAR
0520863640  Clerk cell phone - July 2022 0711612022 68.93 100-10-5141-3-31
0520863640 Economic Developer/Administrator celi phone - July 2022 071612022 45.63 100-10-5191-3-3%
052086364¢ Kast Hotspot #190 - July 2022 0716/2022 69,65 100-18-5197-3-31
0520863640 Recreation cell phone - July 2022 07/16/2022 83,94 100-20-5513-3-31
0520863640 DPW Director/Foreman monthly celi phone - July 2022 07/16/2022 76.28 100-70-5420-3-31
0520863640 Library monthly cell - July 2022 0711612022 45,63 210-60-5511-3-31
Total 25760 LS CELLULAR: 380,06